# **SKYLINE UNIVERSITY NIGERIA**

No. 2, Zaria Road, Kano, Nigeria.



### Tel No.:+234 818111113

Website: www.sun.edu.ng

E-mail:admission@sun.edu.ng



SCHOOL: SCHOOL OF ARTS, MANAGEMENT AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

DEPARTMENT: POLITICAL SCIENCE

FEES: M.SC. IN INTERNATIONAL AND DIPLOMATIC STUDIES FEE STRUCTURE FEES TYPE: FEE PAYMENT PLAN FOR NON-VISA APPLICANT (IN NGN)

AY 2023-24 FALL 23 INTAKE

FIRST YEAR		SECOND YEAR	Total	
Description	Amount Vat Total	Amount Vat Total	Amount Vat Total	
BOOKS AND MATERIAL FEE	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	300,000.00 22,500.00 322,500.00	
MEDICAL AND HEALTH SERVICE	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	300,000.00 22,500.00 322,500.00	
SPORTS FEE	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	300,000.00 22,500.00 322,500.00	
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	150,000.00 11,250.00 161,250.00	300,000.00 22,500.00 322,500.00	
TUITION FEE	701,250.00 0.00 701,250.00	701,250.00 0.00 701,250.00	1,402,500.00 0.00 1,402,500.00	
Total	1,301,250.00 45,000.00 1,346,250.00	1,301,250.00 45,000.00 1,346,250.00	2,602,500.00 90,000.00 2,692,500.00	

## FEE PAYMENT TERMS

## A. At the time of Online Application student must pay:

FEES	AMOUNT	VAT	TOTAL
		(IN NGN)	
Application Fee (Non-refundable)	25,000.00	1,875.00	26,875.00
TOTAL FIRST PAYMENT	25,000.00	1,875.00	26,875.00

#### В. At the time Admission Fees

Description	Amount	Vat	Total
TUITION FEE	701,250.00	0.00	701,250.00
SPORTS FEE	150,000.00	11,250.00	161,250.00
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE	150,000.00	11,250.00	161,250.00
BOOKS AND MATERIAL FEE	150,000.00	11,250.00	161,250.00
MEDICAL AND HEALTH SERVICE FEE	150,000.00	11,250.00	161,250.00
	1,301,250.00	45,000.00	1,346,250.00

I acknowledge that I have read & understand above mentioned SUN Payment terms						
DATE	04/07/2023	STUDENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE				